operations before extraordinary items, excluding the equity earnings in a less than 50% owned subsidiary, plus fixed charges and reduced by
capitalized interest. �Fixed charges� consists of interest on all indebtedness and the amortization of loan expenses.

Six Months
Ended

Year Ended December 31 June 30

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2003 2004

Consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges (unaudited) 2.68 2.42 2.53 2.38 2.22 2.31 2.06

S-8

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B3

10

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the notes are estimated to be $50.65 million. The net proceeds will be used to invest in additional health
care properties. Pending such use, the proceeds will be invested in short-term liquid investments. As of September 16, 2004, the anticipated
issuance date of the notes, we anticipate there will be no outstanding balance under our unsecured lines of credit arrangements.

S-9

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form 424B3

11

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2004, as adjusted to give effect to the anticipated issuance of our Series F
Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock on September 14, 2004, and as further adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes offered by this
prospectus supplement.

June 30, 2004

As Further
Actual As Adjusted Adjusted

(In thousands)
Debt:

Borrowings under unsecured lines of credit
arrangements(1) $ 41,000 $ 0 $ 0
Senior notes due 2006 50,000 50,000 50,000
Senior notes due 2007 175,000 175,000 175,000
Senior notes due 2008 100,000 100,000 100,000
Senior notes due 2012 250,000 250,000 250,000
Senior notes due 2013 250,000 250,000 300,000
Other long-term obligations 146,936 146,936 146,936

Total debt 1,012,936 971,936 1,021,936
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized �
25,000,000 shares

Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock;
4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 100,000 100,000 100,000
Series E Cumulative Convertible and Redeemable
Preferred Stock; 674,370 shares issued and outstanding 16,859 16,859 16,859
Series F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock;
7,000,000 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted 175,000 175,000

Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized �
125,000,000 shares; 51,640,370 shares issued and
outstanding(2) 51,546 51,546 51,546
Capital in excess of par value 1,106,155 1,100,392 1,100,392
Treasury stock (850) (850) (850)
Cumulative net income 702,800 702,800 702,800
Cumulative dividends (814,068) (814,068) (814,068)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1 1 1
Other equity (1,358) (1,358) (1,358)

Total stockholders� equity 1,161,085 1,330,322 1,330,322

Total capitalization $2,174,021 $2,302,258 $2,352,258

(1) No amounts are anticipated to be outstanding under our unsecured lines of credit arrangements at September 16, 2004, the anticipated
issuance date of the notes.

(2) The number of shares of common stock that are issued and outstanding differ from the common stock balance set forth in the table above
due to FASB Statement No. 123, Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation, regarding the vesting of restricted stock. Also, the above table
excludes: (i) 1,317,743 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of outstanding options under our 1985 Incentive
Stock Option Plan and the 1995 Stock Incentive Plan; (ii) 163,330 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of